### NOTICE OF REFERENDUM

### November 5, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at an election to be held in the City of Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida on Tuesday, November 5, 2024, the following questions will be submitted to a vote of the people:

# **QUESTION 1:**

CHARTER AMENDMENT ADDRESSING THE SALARIES OF CITY COMMISSIONERS

Shall the Charter of the City of Tallahassee be amended to provide that members of the City Commission be paid an annual salary equal to the annual salary set by state law for members of the Board of County Commissioners of Leon County, Florida?

\_\_\_\_ YES

\_\_\_\_ NO

## **QUESTION 2:**

CHARTER AMENDMENT EXPANDING JURISDICTION OF THE INDEPENDENT ETHICS BOARD

Shall the Charter of the City of Tallahassee be amended to provide that the Tallahassee Independent Ethics Board has jurisdiction over members of the City Commission when they are serving as board members of outside governmental agencies by reason of their city commission roles?

\_\_\_\_ YES

\_\_\_ NO

### **QUESTION 3:**

CHARTER AMENDMENT TO RESOLVE TWO-CANDIDATE ELECTIONS AT THE GENERAL ELECTION

Shall the Charter of the City of Tallahassee be amended to provide that if only two candidates, neither of whom is a write-in candidate, qualify for the same seat on the City Commission, the names of those candidates will appear on the general election ballot instead of the primary election ballot?

\_\_\_\_ YES

\_\_\_\_ NO

### **QUESTION 4:**

CHARTER AMENDMENT TO PROVIDE FOR PERIODIC REVIEW OF THE CHARTER

Shall the Charter of the City of Tallahassee be amended to require the City Commission to convene a charter review committee and conduct a review of the Charter every ten years, beginning in June 2033?

\_\_\_\_ YES

\_\_\_ NO

# **QUESTION 5:**

CHARTER AMENDMENT TO DEFINE THE ROLE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL

Shall the Charter of the City of Tallahassee be amended to define the role of the Inspector General by charter rather than by ordinance?

\_\_\_\_ YES

\_\_\_\_ NO

A copy of Resolution No. 24-R-16 and 24-R-19 directing the submission of the question(s) to voters, along with copies of Charter Amendment Ordinances Nos. 24-O-20, 24-O-21, 24-O-22, 24-O-23 and 24-O-25 may obtained at the Office of the City Treasurer-Clerk, City Hall, 300 S. Adams Street, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

www.talgov.com/charterreview

/s/ James O. Cooke, IV

James O. Cooke, IV City Treasurer-Clerk